LOCAL FESTIVALS FUNDING

GROUP 1

Population over 10,000

Hawick Common Riding Committee
Galashiels Braw Lads Committee

GROUP 2

Population 3,500 - 10,000
Peebles Beltane Festival
Kelso Laddies Association
Selkirk Common Riding Trust
Jethart Callants Festival

GROUP 3A

Population 1,000 - 3,500 which have horse cavalcades

Duns Summer Festival

Presenting Coldstream Association
Melrose Festival Committee
Lauder Common Riding Committee
West Linton Whipman Play Society

GROUP 3B

Population 1,000 - 3,500 without horse cavalcades
Eyemouth Herring Queen

St Ronans Festival Week

Burnfoot Community Carnival

Tweedbank Fair Committee

Earlston Civic Week

Chirnside Civic Week

St Boswells Village Committee

GROUP 4A
Population 500 - 1000 which have horse cavalcades
Yetholm Festival Week

GROUP 4B

Population 500 - 1000 without horse cavalcades
Newcastleton Music Festival

Walkerburn Summer Festival

Stow Gala Day and Sports Committee

Greenlaw Festival

Coldingham Gala Committee

GROUP 5

Population 300 - 500
Cockburnspath Gala
Gordon Civic Week
Eddleston Summer Festival

GROUP 6
Population 100 - 300
Burnmouth Village Hall Committee

GROUP 7
Professional Games
Morebattle Games Committee

Population
in 2021

13,586
12,302

8,581
6,861
5,458
3,832

2,887
1,944
1,904
1,387
1,851

3,473
3,225
2,980
1,994
1,715
1,457
1,418

590

768
722
697
600
512

Max. Grant
2025/26

£9,300.00
£9,300.00

£6,500.00
£6,500.00
£6,500.00
£6,500.00

£3,300.00
£3,300.00
£3,300.00
£3,300.00
£3,300.00

£2,750.00
£2,750.00
£2,750.00
£2,750.00
£2,750.00
£2,750.00
£2,750.00

£775.00

£500.00
£500.00
£500.00
£500.00
£500.00

£375.00
£375.00
£375.00

£210.00

£150.00

£85,110.00



