LOCAL FESTIVALS FUNDING	Population in 2021	Max. Grant 2025/26
GROUP 1		
Population over 10,000		
Hawick Common Riding Committee	13,586	£9,300.00
Galashiels Braw Lads Committee	12,302	£9,300.00
GROUP 2		
Population 3,500 - 10,000		
Peebles Beltane Festival	8,581	£6,500.00
Kelso Laddies Association	6,861	£6,500.00
Selkirk Common Riding Trust	5,458	£6,500.00
Jethart Callants Festival	3,832	£6,500.00
GROUP 3A		
Population 1,000 - 3,500 which have horse cavalcades		
Duns Summer Festival	2,887	£3,300.00
Presenting Coldstream Association	1,944	£3,300.00
Melrose Festival Committee	1,904	£3,300.00
Lauder Common Riding Committee	1,887	£3,300.00
West Linton Whipman Play Society	1,851	£3,300.00
GROUP 3B		
Population 1,000 - 3,500 without horse cavalcades		
Eyemouth Herring Queen	3,473	£2,750.00
St Ronans Festival Week	3,225	£2,750.00
Burnfoot Community Carnival	2,980	£2,750.00
Tweedbank Fair Committee	1,994	£2,750.00
Earlston Civic Week	1,715	£2,750.00
Chirnside Civic Week	1,457	£2,750.00
St Boswells Village Committee	1,418	£2,750.00
GROUP 4A		
Population 500 - 1000 which have horse cavalcades		
Yetholm Festival Week	590	£775.00
GROUP 4B		
Population 500 - 1000 without horse cavalcades		
Newcastleton Music Festival	768	£500.00
Walkerburn Summer Festival	722	£500.00
Stow Gala Day and Sports Committee	697	£500.00
Greenlaw Festival	600	£500.00
Coldingham Gala Committee	512	£500.00
GROUP 5		
Population 300 - 500		
Cockburnspath Gala		£375.00
Gordon Civic Week		£375.00
Eddleston Summer Festival		£375.00
GROUP 6		
Population 100 - 300		
Burnmouth Village Hall Committee		£210.00
-		
GROUP 7		
Professional Games Merchattle Cames Committee		£150.00
Morebattle Games Committee	-	£150.00
		£85,110.00